Newsletter On Par August 2021

Gardens

There has been a lot of work done on the gardens and they are looking well cared for. Eileen
Hookway designed the planting for the car park garden in 2015 and it is maturing very nicely.

Many thanks to Lorraine Smith and all the other volunteers who have given their time, energy,
and plants to get the gardens looking so good.
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MALE MEMBERS COMPETITION ON TUESDAYS

At a recent Ladies Committee Meeting we discussed that some of our Male Members were coming
to play golf, later on a Tuesday, after the Ladies competition had finished. With the winter making
days shorter we would like to encourage any Male Members to come and play together in a
separate Tuesday Men’s competition which will be organised by the Lady Members and played in
conjunction with the Ladies competition. The Ladies have a shotgun start each Tuesday (unless a
Board event when we have time slots) commencing at 9.30 for 10am. We are happy to offer both
9 and 18 hole competitions if we have sufficient numbers. If you would like to play just book online,
or if you want more information please contact Ladies’ Captain Leonie Clarke on 0418 563 010.
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Date
21/03/2021
28/03/2021
4/04/2021
11/04/2021
18/04/2021
25/04/2021
2/05/2021
9/05/2021
16/05/2021
23/05/2021
30/05/2021
6/06/2021
13/06/2021
20/06/2021
27/06/2021
4/07/2021
11/07/2021
18/07/2021
35/7/21

On Par

Footy Tipping for July

Name
L Clarke
N/C
R Paice
L Clarke
T Ryan
N Smith
R Beveridge
S Vickers
N/C
N/C
L Viney
M Smith
L Viney
N/C
CR Hinds
M Smith
BA Hall
N/C
N/C

Name
N/C
R Paice
B Hall
G Mitchell
J Booton
B Dutton
B Hall
M Aherne
AT Dick
W Viney
S Vickers
NW Smith
BA Hall
L Davies
M Smith
AT Dick
W Viney
BA Hall
M Smith

N/C= not claimed

Name
N/C
R Paice
NW Smith
T Ryan
B Hall
B Hall
W Viney
B Hall
B Hall
R Beveridge
R Beveridge
S Vickers
BA Hall
M Smith
BA Hall
M Smith
W Viney
AT Dick
M Smith

Trivia Night, 2021

Date: Friday, August 20

Time: 7.30 start Bar will open at around 7.00

Cost: $10 per person. Supper is included.

August 2021

Margin
52
29
45
41
12

30
38

16
28
22
Draw
13
18
92

18
40

Teams

Nth Mel v P Adel
Haw v Rich

Carl v Frem
Nth Mel v Adel
Adel v Frem
Haw v Adel

Nth Mel v Mel
Haw v W Coast
ESSv Frem
GWS v W Coast
Rich v Adel

Carl v W/Coast
Nth Mel v GWS
Haw v Ess
GWS v Haw
Syd v W/Coast
GWS v G Coast
Nth Mel b Ess
Syd v Frem

Teams: MAXIMUM of 6 players in a team. Captains will need to register team details on the

forms near the bar.

Major raffle: Several Club members have made special items for this. Tickets will cost $2 or 3 for
S5 and will be on sale on the night or at the bar from early August.

New quiz section: Surprise!

Questions: Contact Lynne Dutton on 0409 947 798
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COCK O’ WALK

August 2021

e The Cock O’ Walk qualifying round will be held on Saturday 28" August 2021.
e The Draw for partners will be done before golf on the 215 August 2021.

e The Calcutta will be held after golf on the 215t August 2021.

e Tickets can be brought for $1 each from Nev Smith on a Friday afternoon or at golf on a

Saturday.

Golden Circle Winners for July

3 July S30
S20
$S10

10t July $30
$20
$10

17t July $30

$20
$10
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N Smith
D Walton
L Clarke

CJ Brown
S Wooton
D Addison

A Dick
W Lockett
S Gardam
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