

Gardens

There has been a lot of work done on the gardens and they are looking well cared for. Eileen Hookway designed the planting for the car park garden in 2015 and it is maturing very nicely.

Many thanks to Lorraine Smith and all the other volunteers who have given their time, energy, and plants to get the gardens looking so good.



In the Beginning

Now



Replace Divots

No cigarette Butts on the Course

August 2021



New Replacement Tree Planting



MALE MEMBERS COMPETITION ON TUESDAYS

At a recent Ladies Committee Meeting we discussed that some of our Male Members were coming to play golf, later on a Tuesday, after the Ladies competition had finished. With the winter making days shorter we would like to encourage any Male Members to come and play together in a separate Tuesday Men's competition which will be organised by the Lady Members and played in conjunction with the Ladies competition. The Ladies have a shotgun start each Tuesday (unless a Board event when we have time slots) commencing at 9.30 for 10am. We are happy to offer both 9 and 18 hole competitions if we have sufficient numbers. If you would like to play just book online, or if you want more information please contact Ladies' Captain Leonie Clarke on 0418 563 010.

Replace Divots

On Par

Footy Tipping for July

Date	Name	Name	Name	Margin	Teams
21/03/2021	L Clarke	N/C	N/C	52	Nth Mel v P Adel
28/03/2021	N/C	R Paice	R Paice	29	Haw v Rich
4/04/2021	R Paice	B Hall	NW Smith	45	Carl v Frem
11/04/2021	L Clarke	G Mitchell	T Ryan	41	Nth Mel v Adel
18/04/2021	T Ryan	J Booton	B Hall	12	Adel v Frem
25/04/2021	N Smith	B Dutton	B Hall	3	Haw v Adel
2/05/2021	R Beveridge	B Hall	W Viney	30	Nth Mel v Mel
9/05/2021	S Vickers	M Aherne	B Hall	38	Haw v W Coast
16/05/2021	N/C	AT Dick	B Hall	7	ESS v Frem
23/05/2021	N/C	W Viney	R Beveridge	16	GWS v W Coast
30/05/2021	L Viney	S Vickers	R Beveridge	28	Rich v Adel
6/06/2021	M Smith	NW Smith	S Vickers	22	Carl v W/Coast
13/06/2021	L Viney	BA Hall	BA Hall	Draw	Nth Mel v GWS
20/06/2021	N/C	L Davies	M Smith	13	Haw v Ess
27/06/2021	CR Hinds	M Smith	BA Hall	18	GWS v Haw
4/07/2021	M Smith	AT Dick	M Smith	92	Syd v W/Coast
11/07/2021	BA Hall	W Viney	W Viney	1	GWS v G Coast
18/07/2021	N/C	BA Hall	AT Dick	18	Nth Mel b Ess
35/7/21	N/C	M Smith	M Smith	40	Syd v Frem
		N/C= not claimed			

Trivia Night, 2021

Date: Friday, August 20

Time: 7.30 start Bar will open at around 7.00

Cost: \$10 per person. Supper is included.

Teams: **MAXIMUM** of 6 players in a team. Captains will need to register team details on the forms near the bar.

Major raffle: Several Club members have made special items for this. Tickets will cost \$2 or 3 for \$5 and will be on sale on the night or at the bar from early August.

New quiz section: Surprise!

Questions: Contact Lynne Dutton on 0409 947 798

COCK O' WALK

- The Cock O' Walk qualifying round will be held on Saturday 28th August 2021.
- The Draw for partners will be done before golf on the 21st August 2021.
- The Calcutta will be held after golf on the 21st August 2021.
- Tickets can be brought for \$1 each from Nev Smith on a Friday afternoon or at golf on a Saturday.



Golden Circle Winners for July

3 rd July	\$30	N Smith
	\$20	D Walton
	\$10	L Clarke

10 th July	\$30	C J Brown
	\$20	S Wooton
	\$10	D Addison

17th July \$30 A Dick \$20 W Lockett \$10 S Gardam